Factsheet
Cores and key blanks
How to order
Any questions? We would be happy to advise you.
Contact us at: 1-800-523-8483
dormakaba USA Inc.  |  6161 E. 75th St. Indianapolis, IN 46250  |  dormakaba.us
© dormakaba 2025 Information on this sheet is intended for general use only. dormakaba reserves the right to alter designs and specifications without notice  or obligation.
D
H
W
_
17
4
4
_
FS
_
EN
 C
EI
 0
22
5
SFIC Cores
7CS 7 A 1 626
Series Pin
count
Keyway Combinating code Finish
7CS-SFIC 6 - 6 Pin
7 - 7 Pin
Designate
specific
keyway
(A, D, E, etc.)
1 - Uncombinated 626 - Satin Chrome
606 - Satin Brass
Key blanks
7AS 1 A 1
Series Key Type Keyway Keyway Key Stamp
7AS -
Standard
1 - Blank Designate
specific
keyway (A, D,
E, etc.)
1 - Blank KS915 x KS800
- “DUPLICATION
PROHIBITED” with
stars on front and
a blank back -
Standard
Keyways dormakaba Falcon Arrow KSP GMS MBS Oak
A n n n n n n n
B n n n n n n
C n n n n n n
D n n n n n n n
E n n n n n n n
F n n n n n n n
G n n n n n n n
H n n n n n n n
J n n n n n n n
K n n n n n n n
L n n n n n n n
M n n n n n n n
N n n n
P n
Q n n n n n n n
R n n n n n n
BA n
DD n n n n
GP n
SC* n n n n
SD* n n n n
TA n n
TB n n n n n n
TC n n n n
TD n n n n n n
TE n n n n
*SC and SD keyways are equivalent to Arrow 1C and 1D keyways, respectively
Keyways dormakaba Falcon Arrow KSP GMS MBS Oak
A n n n n n n n
B n n n n n n
C n n n n n n
D n n n n n n n
E n n n n n n n
F n n n n n n n
G n n n n n n n
H n n n n n n n
J n n n n n n n
K n n n n n n n
L n n n n n n n
M n n n n n n n
N n n n
P n
Q n n n n n n n
R n n n n n n
BA n
DD n n n n
GP n
SC* n n n n
SD* n n n n
TA n n
TB n n n n n n
TC n n n n
TD n n n n n n
TE n n n n
*SC and SD keyways are equivalent to Arrow 1C and 1D keyways, respectively